Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): <u>Caltrans</u> , District 4 111 Grand Ave
	Oakland, CA 94612
County Clerk County of: Santa Clara	(Address)
Service - restore - Electronic - Co	APM and ADA Upgrades Project (EA 04-4J89U)
Project Applicant: Caltrans, District 4	
(PM) 18.2, in the City of Mountain View, to Pl	-
Project Location - City: Mountain View, Los Altos	Palo Alto Project Location - County: Santa Clara
highway system, to preserve and extend the life of the the project proposes to cold-plane and overlay the ex- repair localized failed Portland Concrete Cement Cor- will be maintained. The project will also upgrade the p ADA standards. Name of Public Agency Approving Project:	ss, and mobility for pedestrians at signalized intersections on the state e existing pavement, and to improve ride quality. The CAPM component of tisting asphalt concrete pavement, repair localized failed AC pavement, increte pavement, and grind the existing PCC. The existing roadway profile bedestrian infrastructure at various locations within the project limits to meet Caltrans, District 4
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proj	ect: Caltrans, District 4
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4) Categorical Exemption. State type ar Statutory Exemptions. State code nu	(3); 15269(a));); 15269(b)(c)); nd section number: <u>Class 1(c), 15301</u>
Reasons why project is exempt:	
avoidance and minimization measures v	ay. This project contains a number of standardized which are employed on most, if not all, Caltrans projects any specific environmental impact resulting from the
Lead Agency Contact Person: Brian Gassner	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (510) 506-0372
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed b	n finding. by the public agency approving the project?
Signature: Brian Gassner	Date: 6/1/2020 Title: Senior Env. Planner
■ Signed by Lead Agency ■ Sign	ed by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Reso Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public	